July 2010 Doc ID 15133 Rev 5 1/31
31
VIPER27
Off-line high voltage converters
Features
■ 800 V avalanche rugged power section
■ PWM operation with frequency jittering for low
EMI

VDD CONT FBGND
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes Package Packaging
VIPER27LN / VIPER27HN DIP-7
Tube
VIPER27HD / VIPER27LD
SO16 narrow
VIPER27HDTR / VIPER27LDTR Tape and reel
Contents VIPER27
2/31  Doc ID 15133 Rev 5
Contents
1 Block diagram  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Typical power . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3